This list includes - at their request - the subjects who have requested the increase of the

voting rights.

The introduction of the increased voting rights derives from the desire of the Company to

encourage investment in the medium-long term, ensuring the stability of the shareholding

structure.

Through the mandate of the Shareholders' Meeting on 9 June 2016, the Board of Directors

of the Company resolved on the adoption of a regulation for the management of the special

list, subsequently amended on 12 May 2020, consistent with the amendments to the Articles

of Association resolved by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of 4 May 2020.

Amendments and additions to the regulations are approved by the Board of Directors and

made public through publication on the Company's website at www.sabafgroup.com, under

the section "Investors - Corporate Governance".

At the date of this report, the following shareholders with holdings greater than 5% are

enrolled in the Special List and have been granted a bonus:

Parent

company
Shareholder

Number

of shares

enrolled

% of

share

capital

Enrolment

date

Total

voting

rights

% voting rights

Quaestio

Holding S.A.

Quaestio

Italian Growth

Fund

2,306,690 18.18% 01/08/2016 4,613,380 24.52%

Bulgarelli

Claudio
Fintel S.r.l. 850,000 6.70% 12/04/2018 1,700,000 9.04%

Paloma Co

Ltd

Paloma

Rheem

Investments

461,338 3.64% 13/02/2020 922,676 4.90%

Cinzia Saleri
Cinzia Saleri

S.a.p.A.
2,340,644 18.45% 04/01/2021 4,681,288 24.88%

The following shareholders have requested the increase for which the deadlines have not yet

expired and are registered in the Special List at the date of this report:

Parent

company
Shareholder

Number

of shares

enrolled

% of

share

capital

Enrolment

date

Total

voting

rights

% voting rights

Fulvio

Montipò

Montinvest

S.r.l.

1,153,345 9.09% 25/07/2023 1,153,345 6.13%

6,655 0.05% 06/11/2023 6,655 0.04%

TOTAL 1,160,000 9.14%  1,160,000 6.17%

9

e) Employee stock plans: mechanism for the exercise of voting rights
(pursuant to Art. 123-bis (1)(e) TUF)